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FAR No. 1-A
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Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :
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X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300006

Regional Office - VI

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 50,092,000.00 7,000,000.00 57,092,000.00 50,092,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 57,092,000.00 13,025,692.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,025,692.26 11,309,441.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,309,441.94 0.00 44,066,307.74 0.00 1,716,250.32

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 10,898,383.86 0.00 42,199,301.25 1,510,314.8954,608,000.007,000,000.0047,608,000.00 54,608,000.00 12,408,698.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,898,383.86 0.0047,608,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 12,408,698.75

Personnel Services 5,465,046.14 0.00 20,692,573.97 351,379.8926,509,000.000.0026,509,000.00 26,509,000.00 5,816,426.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,465,046.14 0.0026,509,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,816,426.03

Salaries and Wages 4,754,124.52 0.00 15,479,828.77 344,099.9820,578,053.27(113,946.73)20,692,000.00 20,578,053.27 5,098,224.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,754,124.52 0.0020,692,000.00 0.00(113,946.73) 0.00 0.00 5,098,224.50

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,754,124.52 0.00 15,479,828.77 344,099.9820,578,053.27(113,946.73)20,692,000.00 20,578,053.27 5,098,224.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,754,124.52 0.0020,692,000.00 0.00(113,946.73) 0.00 0.00 5,098,224.50

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 20,692,000.00 (113,946.73) 20,578,053.27 20,692,000.00 (113,946.73) 0.00 0.00 20,578,053.27 5,098,224.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,754,124.525,098,224.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,754,124.52 0.00 15,479,828.77 0.00 344,099.98

Other Compensation 557,500.00 0.00 4,755,000.00 0.005,312,500.0096,500.005,216,000.00 5,312,500.00 557,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00557,500.00 0.005,216,000.00 0.0096,500.00 0.00 0.00 557,500.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 233,000.00 0.00 727,000.00 0.00960,000.0024,000.00936,000.00 960,000.00 233,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00233,000.00 0.00936,000.00 0.0024,000.00 0.00 0.00 233,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 936,000.00 24,000.00 960,000.00 936,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 960,000.00 233,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233,000.00233,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233,000.00 0.00 727,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 45,250.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00118,750.0016,750.00102,000.00 118,750.00 45,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0045,250.00 0.00102,000.00 0.0016,750.00 0.00 0.00 45,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 45,250.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00118,750.0016,750.00102,000.00 118,750.00 45,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0045,250.00 0.00102,000.00 0.0016,750.00 0.00 0.00 45,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 102,000.00 16,750.00 118,750.00 102,000.00 16,750.00 0.00 0.00 118,750.00 45,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,250.0045,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,250.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 234,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 0.00273,000.0039,000.00234,000.00 273,000.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00234,000.00 0.00234,000.00 0.0039,000.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 234,000.00 39,000.00 273,000.00 234,000.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 273,000.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 0.001,726,000.000.001,726,000.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,726,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,726,000.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00195,000.000.00195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 195,000.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 0.001,726,000.000.001,726,000.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,726,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,726,000.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,726,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00195,000.000.00195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 195,000.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 153,421.62 0.00 410,125.11 3,900.00567,446.7317,446.73550,000.00 567,446.73 157,321.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00153,421.62 0.00550,000.00 0.0017,446.73 0.00 0.00 157,321.62

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 19,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 0.0050,000.002,000.0048,000.00 50,000.00 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,500.00 0.0048,000.00 0.002,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 48,000.00 2,000.00 50,000.00 48,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.0019,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 126,121.62 0.00 342,125.11 0.00468,246.7314,246.73454,000.00 468,246.73 126,121.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00126,121.62 0.00454,000.00 0.0014,246.73 0.00 0.00 126,121.62

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 454,000.00 14,246.73 468,246.73 454,000.00 14,246.73 0.00 0.00 468,246.73 126,121.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 126,121.62126,121.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 126,121.62 0.00 342,125.11 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 7,800.00 0.00 37,500.00 3,900.0049,200.001,200.0048,000.00 49,200.00 11,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,800.00 0.0048,000.00 0.001,200.00 0.00 0.00 11,700.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 48,000.00 1,200.00 49,200.00 48,000.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 49,200.00 11,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.0011,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 0.00 37,500.00 0.00 3,900.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 47,620.09 3,379.9151,000.000.0051,000.00 51,000.00 3,379.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,379.91

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 47,620.09 3,379.9151,000.000.0051,000.00 51,000.00 3,379.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,379.91

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 51,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 3,379.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003,379.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,620.09 0.00 3,379.91

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 5,433,337.72 0.00 14,506,727.28 1,158,935.0021,099,000.000.0021,099,000.00 21,099,000.00 6,592,272.72 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,433,337.72 0.0021,099,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,592,272.72

Traveling Expenses 257,267.12 0.00 158,507.88 51,357.12467,132.1287,132.12380,000.00 467,132.12 308,624.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00257,267.12 0.00380,000.00 0.0087,132.12 0.00 0.00 308,624.24

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 257,267.12 0.00 158,507.88 51,357.12467,132.1287,132.12380,000.00 467,132.12 308,624.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00257,267.12 0.00380,000.00 0.0087,132.12 0.00 0.00 308,624.24

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 0.00 186,867.88 0.00186,867.88(23,132.12)210,000.00 186,867.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00210,000.00 0.00(23,132.12) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 186,867.88 0.00186,867.88(23,132.12)210,000.00 186,867.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00210,000.00 0.00(23,132.12) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 210,000.00 (23,132.12) 186,867.88 210,000.00 (23,132.12) 0.00 0.00 186,867.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,867.88 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 23,108.26 0.00 2,388,685.01 486,206.732,898,000.00(25,000.00)2,923,000.00 2,898,000.00 509,314.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0023,108.26 0.002,923,000.00 0.00(25,000.00) 0.00 0.00 509,314.99

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 4,604.60 0.00 2,171,887.40 310,158.002,486,650.00(163,350.00)2,650,000.00 2,486,650.00 314,762.60 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,604.60 0.002,650,000.00 0.00(163,350.00) 0.00 0.00 314,762.60

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,650,000.00 (163,350.00) 2,486,650.00 2,650,000.00 (163,350.00) 0.00 0.00 2,486,650.00 314,762.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,604.60314,762.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,604.60 0.00 2,171,887.40 0.00 310,158.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 18,503.66 0.00 135,797.61 12,698.73167,000.000.00167,000.00 167,000.00 31,202.39 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,503.66 0.00167,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,202.39

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.0021,000.00(25,000.00)46,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0046,000.00 0.00(25,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 163,350.00223,350.00163,350.0060,000.00 223,350.00 163,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00163,350.00 0.00 0.00 163,350.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 60,000.00 163,350.00 223,350.00 60,000.00 163,350.00 0.00 0.00 223,350.00 163,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00163,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 163,350.00

Utility Expenses 3,575.00 0.00 651,716.47 353,708.531,009,000.000.001,009,000.00 1,009,000.00 357,283.53 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,575.00 0.001,009,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 357,283.53

Water Expenses 5020401000 3,575.00 0.00 77,362.80 26,062.20107,000.000.00107,000.00 107,000.00 29,637.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,575.00 0.00107,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,637.20
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16 008 0300006
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Electricity Expenses 5020402000 0.00 0.00 574,353.67 327,646.33902,000.000.00902,000.00 902,000.00 327,646.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00902,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 327,646.33

Communication Expenses 33,172.40 0.00 330,489.98 17,337.62381,000.00(30,000.00)411,000.00 381,000.00 50,510.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,172.40 0.00411,000.00 0.00(30,000.00) 0.00 0.00 50,510.02

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 6,672.40 0.00 119,775.80 9,551.80136,000.000.00136,000.00 136,000.00 16,224.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,672.40 0.00136,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 16,224.20

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 25,000.00 0.00 202,914.18 7,785.82235,700.0080,700.00155,000.00 235,700.00 32,785.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,000.00 0.00155,000.00 0.0080,700.00 0.00 0.00 32,785.82

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 80,700.00 140,700.00 60,000.00 80,700.00 0.00 0.00 140,700.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 115,700.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 7,785.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007,785.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,214.18 0.00 7,785.82

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 1,500.00 0.00 7,800.00 0.009,300.00(110,700.00)120,000.00 9,300.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.00(110,700.00) 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

General Services 5,003,685.14 0.00 6,876,394.86 209,920.0012,090,000.000.0012,090,000.00 12,090,000.00 5,213,605.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,003,685.14 0.0012,090,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,213,605.14

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 687,000.00 0.00687,000.000.00687,000.00 687,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00687,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,320,000.00 0.001,320,000.000.001,320,000.00 1,320,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,320,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 5,003,685.14 0.00 4,869,394.86 209,920.0010,083,000.000.0010,083,000.00 10,083,000.00 5,213,605.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,003,685.14 0.0010,083,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,213,605.14

Other General Services 5021299099 10,083,000.00 0.00 10,083,000.00 10,083,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,083,000.00 5,213,605.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,003,685.145,213,605.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,003,685.14 0.00 4,869,394.86 0.00 209,920.00

Repairs and Maintenance 1,830.00 0.00 172,995.00 38,175.00213,000.000.00213,000.00 213,000.00 40,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,830.00 0.00213,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 40,005.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Communication Equipment 5021305007 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 1,830.00 0.00 92,995.00 38,175.00133,000.000.00133,000.00 133,000.00 40,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,830.00 0.00133,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 40,005.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 133,000.00 0.00 133,000.00 133,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,000.00 40,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,830.0040,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,830.00 0.00 92,995.00 0.00 38,175.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 50,907.80 0.00 139,092.20 0.00190,000.000.00190,000.00 190,000.00 50,907.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,907.80 0.00190,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 50,907.80

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 2,010.00 0.00 7,990.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 2,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,010.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.002,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00 0.00 7,990.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 23,791.50 0.00 80,208.50 0.00104,000.000.00104,000.00 104,000.00 23,791.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0023,791.50 0.00104,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,791.50

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 25,106.30 0.00 50,893.70 0.0076,000.000.0076,000.00 76,000.00 25,106.30 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,106.30 0.0076,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,106.30

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 40,392.00 0.00 3,504,378.00 2,230.003,547,000.00(9,000.00)3,556,000.00 3,547,000.00 42,622.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0040,392.00 0.003,556,000.00 0.00(9,000.00) 0.00 0.00 42,622.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 37,232.00 0.00 260,768.00 0.00298,000.00(9,000.00)307,000.00 298,000.00 37,232.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0037,232.00 0.00307,000.00 0.00(9,000.00) 0.00 0.00 37,232.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 3,160.00 0.00 43,610.00 2,230.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 5,390.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,160.00 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,390.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 3,200,000.00 0.003,200,000.000.003,200,000.00 3,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.003,200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 3,200,000.00 0.00 3,200,000.00 3,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0.007,000,000.007,000,000.000.00 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0.007,000,000.007,000,000.000.00 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0.007,000,000.007,000,000.000.00 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5060405003 0.00 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,484,000.00 0.00 2,484,000.00 2,484,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,484,000.00 616,993.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 616,993.51 411,058.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 411,058.08 0.00 1,867,006.49 0.00 205,935.43

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,484,000.00 0.00 2,484,000.00 2,484,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,484,000.00 616,993.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 616,993.51 411,058.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 411,058.08 0.00 1,867,006.49 0.00 205,935.43

GRAND TOTAL 50,092,000.00 7,000,000.00 57,092,000.00 50,092,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 57,092,000.00 13,025,692.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,025,692.26 11,309,441.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,309,441.94 0.00 44,066,307.74 0.00 1,716,250.32
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